City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2009-2094 Version: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/21/2009 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 12/28/2009

Enactment date: 12/28/2009 Enactment#: 773

Effective date:  12/31/2009

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 613, effective October 28, 2009 entitled “Resolution providing for

an Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative
expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities and
the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City Departments to
enter into contact or contracts or use existing contract or contracts for street paving, the purchase of
equipment and/or furniture and other related costs at a costs not to exceed 800,000.007, so as to
reprogram funds in City Council from the “Salvation Army” (-$2,000), and from the “Three Rivers
Employment Services, Inc.” (-$1,500); and transfer these funds to the “Bethlahem Haven” (+$3,500).

Sponsors: Tonya D. Payne

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-2094.doc, 2. 2009-2094 VERSION 2.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/5/2010 2 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

12/28/2009 2 City Council AMENDED BY SUBSTITUTE Pass
12/28/2009 2 City Council Passed Finally, As Amended Pass
12/21/2009 1 Committee on Land Use and AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass

Economic Development

12/21/2009 1 City Council Waived under Rule 8 Pass
12/21/2009 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution No. 613, effective October 28, 2009 entitled ‘“Resolution
providing for an Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for
operational/administrative ~ expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation
of neighborhood facilities and the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh; and further,
authorizing various City Departments to enter into contact or contracts or use existing contract
or contracts for street paving, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and other related costs
at a costs not to exceed 800,000.00”, so as to reprogram funds in City Council from the
“Salvation Army” (-$2,000), and from the “Three Rivers Employment Services, Inc.” (-$1,500);
and transfer these funds to the “Bethlahem Haven” (+$3,500).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department City Planning of the City of
Pittsburgh are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

by the city  Solicitor, with the following various community  organizations, for
operational/administrative  expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation
of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further,
authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street
paving and other related costs, for the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation
thereof, at a cost not exceed 800,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the 2008 Community
Development Block Grant Program “City Council”.

SEE ATTACHMENT

2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAN

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGAAMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
CITY C(C800.000.00 800,000.00
31st Wa7,736.00 7,736.00
500000-.

Afro-Am2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-.

Angel's 1500.00 500.00
500000-.

Arlingtor5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-.

Arsenal 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-.

Beginnir2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-.

Beltzhoc2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-.

Bethlehe2,000.00 +3.500.00 5,500..00
500000-,

Bid She¢2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-.

Bloomfie6,000.00 6,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

500000-

Bloomfie10,000.00
500000-

Bloomfie6,000.00
500000-

Bloomfie4,000.00
500000-

Bountifu2,000.00

500000-
CURRENT CHANGES
ORGAAMOUNT (+) OR ()

Brashear Associ12,500.00
500000-2610-10

Brighton Heights 1,500.00
500000-2610-10°

Brightwood Athle2,000.00
500000-2610-10

Brightwood Civic5,000.00
500000-2610-10°

Brookline Christian Food 10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Brookline Meals on Whee10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Carnegie Library Hazelwc0
500000-2610-101100-C2

Catholic Charities, Dioces500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Catholic Charities, Dioces2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Catholic Youth Associatic5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

10,000.00

6,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

REVISED
AMOUNT

12,500.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Page 3 of 10

Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

Center for Victims of Viol¢3,500.00 3,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Central Outreach Resour29,000.00 29,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Central Outreach Resour15,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Children's Museum of Piti2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Christian Legal Society-W\2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION  AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
Community Human Servi3,500.00 3,500.00

500000-2610-101100-C2

Contact Pittsburgh 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Creedmoor Court 10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

District 1 Equipment 30,000.00 30,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

District 5 Tree Planting 10,264.00 10,264.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Dollar Energy Fund, Inc. 500.00 500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Earthen Vessels Outreacl1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

East Allegheny Communi3,000.00 3,000.00

CNANNNN DR AN ANAANN NN

City of Pittsburgh Page 4 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

JUVUUUVU-ZO U= 1V | TVU-LZL

East End Cooperative Mii1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

East Northside Action Co05,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Elder-Ado, Inc. 25,500.00 25,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Elizabeth Seton Center, 1115,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Elliott-West End Athletic £2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Ellsworth Avenue Busine«4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Esplen Senior Citizens' A7,000.00 7,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION AMOUNT (+) OR () AMOUNT
Estelle Campbell Boys & 5,000.00 5,000.00

500000-2610-101100-C2

Family House 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Family Resources 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Fineview Citizens Counci1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

First Charities, Inc. 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

First Tee of Pittsburgh  5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Friendship Development 9,000.00 9,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Grandview Lions Club, In5,000.00 5,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Page 5 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

500000-2610-101100-C2

Greater Pittsburgh Comn49,800.00 49,800.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Greenfield Organization -2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Hazelwood Initiative 20,000.00 0 20,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Hazelwood Meals on Wh3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Jewish Association on Ag1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Jewish Association on Ag1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Jewish Family children's {1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Jewish Family & Children2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION  AMOUNT (+) OR () AMOUNT
Just Harvest 10,000.00 10,000.00

500000-2610-101100-C2

Just Harvest Educational 7,000.00 7,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Lawrenceville-Bloomfield 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Lawrenceville United 20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Light of Life Ministries ~ 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Living at Home Program 3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

City of Pittsburgh Page 6 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

Lynn Williams High Rise 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Manchester Citizen's Cou2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Marion Manor Corporatio5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Midwife Center for Birth 82,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Mt. Washington Commun12,000.00 12,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

My Brother's Keeper 2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

National Council of Jewis3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Northside Leadership C0i3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Northside Public Safety C1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Northview Heights Estate1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION AMOUNT (H) OR () AMOUNT
Oakland Business Improv9,000.00 9,000.00

500000-2610-101100-C2

Oakland Planning & Deve4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Onala Club 3,500.00 3,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pennsylvania Affiliate Sid5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

City of Pittsburgh Page 7 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

Perry Hilltop Citizens Inc.1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Action Against8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Aids Task Forc2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Association for1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Community Se5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Community Se53,850.00 53,850.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Community Se21,000.00 21,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Mediation Cen5,850.00 5,850.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Parks Conserv2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Project 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Pittsburgh Recovery Ceni2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

The Poise Foundation  75,000.00 75,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
Polish Hill Civic Associati15,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Pressley High Rise Tenar1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
DAanAdinAa ic CiindamaAantal 1N NANN NN 1N NNN NN

City of Pittsburgh Page 8 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

I\CGUIIIH 1D 1 Uliuaitiiciiual 1v,vyuv.vv [AVFAVAVIV A VAV)

500000-2610-101100-C2

Riverview Manor 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Riverview Towers Apartn2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Saint Ambrose Manor  1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Saint Clair Athletic Assoc5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Salvation Army 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0
500000-2610-101100-C2
Senior Friends 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Shepherd Wellness Comi4,500.00 4,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Sheptsky Arms 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Sheraden Community Co8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Steel Valley Authority ~ 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Steelworkers Tower 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2
Tree of Hope, Inc. 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATION AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
Three Rivers Employmen1,500.00 -1,500.00 0

City of Pittsburgh Page 9 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-2094, Version: 2

500000-2610-101100-C2

Tri-Valley Athletic Associ2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Tri-Hill Valley Meals on W1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Troy Hill Citizens Council 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Union Project 2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Urban League of Pittsbur14,500.00 14,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Urban League of Pittsbur,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Wesley AME Charities  1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Western Pennsylvania Cc2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Western Pennsylvania SI2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

West End - Elliott Citizen'6,000.00 6,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

West Pittsburgh Partnersi20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

West Pittsburgh Youth Fc3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Windgap-Chartiers Athlet11,000.00 11,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Women's Center and She1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

Young Men & Women's F1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2

City of Pittsburgh Page 10 of 10 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

